Check valves VBNF, piloted
TOC Bookmark
Check valves VBNF, piloted
Product range overview
Type codes
Datasheet
General technical data
Sectional view

Check valves VBNF, piloted
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
VBNF Check valve
002 Design
L L-shape
003 Non-return function
B Piloted non-return function
004 Additional function 2
A Exhaust function, manual
005 Pneumatic connection 1
G18 G1/8
G14 G1/4
006 Pneumatic connection 2
Q6 Push-in connector 6 mm
Q8 Push-in connector 8 mm
4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/08
Check valves VBNF, piloted
Datasheet
Piloted non-return function -M-	 Standard nominal flow rate
260 ... 620 l/min
-Q-	 Temperature range
–10 ... +60°C
-L-	 Operating pressure
0.2 ... 10 bar
The check valve VBNF-LBA is a valve
with a piloted non-return function and
a manual exhaust function.
The piloted non-return function can be
used for a brief intermediate stop. The
exhaust air can escape when a control
signal is applied. If no control signal is
applied, the valve shuts off the ex-
haust air from the drive and the drive
stops temporarily.
By actuating the integrated manual ex-
haust function, it is possible to manu-
ally exhaust the pneumatic drive.
General technical data
Valve function Piloted non-return function
Pneumatic connection 2 G1/8 G1/4
Pneumatic connection 1 QS-6 QS-8
Pilot air port 21 QS-6 QS-8
Actuation type, piloted non-return function Pneumatic
Manual exhaust function Non-detenting
Type of mounting Screw-in
Mounting position Any
Switching time Off [ms] 9 11
On [ms] 6 8
Nominal tightening torque [Nm] 6 ±20% 10 ±20%
Rotatability [°] 360 (continuous rotation not permitted)
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure [bar] 0.2 ... 10
Pilot pressure [bar] 2 ... 10
Operating medium/control medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on the operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubrication will always be required)
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 ... +60
Temperature of medium [°C] –10 ... +60
Storage temperature [°C] –20 ... +70
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2
1)	 More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Materials
Sectional view
Check valve, piloted
[1] Housing PBT
[2] Cover PBT
[3] Hollow bolt Wrought aluminium alloy
[4] Releasing ring POM
– Covering ES-BE
– Seals NBR
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L